New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415

www.nh.gov/veterans

Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603) 286-4242

April 17, 2017

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.
In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $11,732.81 received during the period of January 1, 2017, to March 31, 2017, as a
result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies
are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

\ /1 ' / o ch/(f D %Mw
Margarét D. LaBrecque
Commandant

MDI.:amb

Attachment



DATE:

01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/05/2017
01/06/2017
01/07/2017
01/10/2017
01/11/2017
01/11/2017

01/11/2017
01/11/2017
01/11/2017
01/12/2017

01/13/2017
01/17/2017
01/19/2017

01/19/2017
01/21/2017
01/23/2017
01/23/2017
01/24/2017
01/25/2017
01/26/2017

01/27/2017

01/30/2017
01/30/2017
02/01/2017
02/06/2017
02/07/2017
02/08/2017
02/10/2017

02/15/2017
02/15/2017
02/15/2017
02/16/2017
02/16/2017
0212112017

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
JANUARY 1, 2017 - MARCH 31, 2017

ORGANIZATION:

Ann Tolman

Peter & Donna Werda
Christine Norian

Robert & Karen Given
Jennifer Weatherbee
Woodbury & Christine Fogg
American Legion Auxiliary Unit 67
Marguerite Paulette

Carrie & Scott Burghoff
Unitil

J. David & Marion Baldinelti
Lori DeVost

Susan Legendre

Spyglass Corporate Services Group, Inc.

Card Tech ID
Armand & Katherine Carignan

Michael & Valerie Chames
Virginia Clayton
Paul Lloyd

Guyer-Carignan Unit 22
Graeme & Constance Greenhill
Wicwas Lake Grange #292
Ladies Auxiliary - Unit 27
Granite United Way

Ronald & Carol Charrette

J. David & Marion Baldinelli

Stephen Hankard

Rev. Thomas E. Reilly Assembly #633
The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Maureen & William Porter

American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8

NH Chapter - MOAA

Wayne & Linda Haugh

Brian & June Houston

Marguerite Paﬁleﬂe
Karen Emery

Ronald & Carol Charrette
Elaine & George Porter
Winn Rebekah Lodge 26
Sharon Hamblett

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Memory of Robert Pierce, Jr.
Memory of Paul Werda
Memory of Paul Werda
Memory of Paul Werda
Memory of Paul Werda

Ellis W. Howard Memorial Fund
Christmas 2016 or birthday for Harold M.
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Richard Kiernan, Sr.
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Sgt. "Russ" Cochran

Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Steve & Carol
Hankard

Memory of Robert Levesque
Memory of Norman Adams
Memory of Donald Durkee

Resident Benefit Fund in memory of Robert
Levesque

Memory of Robert Levesque
Memory of Al Peters

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
January 2017 Board Meeting)

Sunshine Cart items
Memory of Robert Levesque
Sunshine Cart

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Col. Bill
Schoonover (Ret.)

Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Steve & Carol
Hankard

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Anthony Galluzzo
Sunshine Cart items
Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Fred Osgood

Resident Benefit Fund - proceeds from Share the
Holidays promotion

Benefit Fund

World War Il veterans

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Anthony Galluzzo

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of David H. Hamblett, WWiIi veteran

AMOUNT:

$100.00
$125.00
$50.00
$200.00
$50.00
$200.00
$50.00
$15.00
$25.00
$1,300.00
$15.00
$75.00

$20.00
$150.00
$50.00
$35.00

$50.00
$100.00
$20.33

$100.00
$100.00
$418.00
$250.00
$424 56

$50.00

$10.00

$75.00

$275.50
$726.00
$25.00
$250.00
$500.00
$25.00
$50.00

$15.00
$100.00
$50.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
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DATE:

02/22/2017
02/24/2017

02/24/2017

02/24/2017
02/24/2017
02/27/2017
02/28/2017
03/01/2017

03/01/2017
03/01/2017
03/01/2017
03/02/2017
03/02/2017
03/02/2017
03/02/2017
03/02/2017
03/02/2017
03/03/2017
03/03/2017
03/03/2017
03/03/2017
03/03/2017
03/06/2017
03/06/2017
03/07/2017
03/08/2017
03/09/2017
03/09/2017
03/09/2017
03/11/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/14/2017
03/14/2017
03/16/2017
03/17/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017
03/24/2017
03/24/2017
03/24/2017
03/24/2017

ORGANIZATION:

Ronald & Carot Charrette
Susan & Frederick Holder

Donald & Mary Anderson

Charles Brewster
AL Post 48 Firing Squad
Stephen & Roxanne Mazur

The Benevity Community Impact Fund

Steven & Patricia Giguere

Janice & Donald Steenbeke
Susan Gentile

Nashaway Womans Club
Carol Aldrich

Margaret Hoyt

Mary Ann Meader
Marguerite Paulette

DAV Chapter 21

Fred & Clista Ford

Nadine Varrin

Kathleen Matthews
Sandra Mraz

James & Helen Steenbeke
Richard Keays

Colleen & Ernest Brewster
Richard & Jayne Gray
William Bertholdt

Alice Perkins

Phyllis Manchester

Diane Ciavarra

Stephen & Patricia Sawicki
DAV Chapter 13

Kathleen Bassett

Jean Rynearson
Jacqueline O'Rourke
Rachel Lees

Robert & Karol Soucy
Virginia Loduca

Carol & Harry Lawrence

American Legion Auxiliary Unit 103
American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8

Joseph Krolikowski
Paul Aimeida

Charles Lennick

F.M. Jasinski

Ernest & Karen Bernier
David & Carolyn Hurst
Kim Ulmet

Gemini Valve

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Resident Benefit Fund

Recreation Department in memory of Edward
Krolikowski

Recreation Department in memory of Edward
Krolikowski

Memory of Don Mann
Memory of David Hambiett
Memory of Frank Mazur
Resident Benefit Fund

Recreation Department in memory of Edmond
Krolikowski

Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Edmond Krolikowski
Resident Benefit Fund

Canteen Fund

Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Don Mann

Memory of Frank Mazur
Sunshine Cart Needs

Resident Benefit Fund
Recreation Fund in memory of Edmond Krolikowski
Memory of David H. Hamblett
Memory of Frank Mazur

Red Sox trip 2017

Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Edmond Krolikowski
Memory of Edmond Krolikowski
Memory of Frank Mazur
Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Edmond Krolikowski
Memory of Robert E. Davis
Memory of Robert E. Davis
Memory of Frank Mazur, Jr.
Memory of Don Mann, Sr.
Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Robert Davis
Memory of Robert Davis

AMOUNT:

$100.00
$50.00

$100.00

$25.00
$100.00
$50.00
$157.78
$50.00

$50.00
$100.00
$200.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$15.00
$250.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$30.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$500.00
$50.00
$25.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$500.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$75.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00

Page 2 of 3



DATE:

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/29/2017
03/29/2017
03/29/2017

03/29/2017
03/29/2017

03/29/2017
03/29/2017

03/30/2017
03/30/2017
03/30/2017

03/30/2017

03/31/2017
03/31/2017

ORGANIZATION:

Ronald & Carol Charrette
John & Nancy Foppiano
Rita Carlson

Diane & Michael Sufat

Alton AL Auxiliary Unit 72
Michael & Lucille Wesson
Michelle Saidel

Paul Lioyd
Ann & Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Ann & Raymond Goulet, Jr.
Ann & Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Irene Pescinski
Karen Mullen
Judy & Paul Spark

Loma Walczak

Granite United Way
Proex Physical Therapy, LLC

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Robert Davis
Memory of Frank Mazur

Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn
Knapschaefer

Sunshine Cart items
Tarr North Unit in memory of Robert Wesson

Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Alex Saidel's
birthday

Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to
March Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to
March Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to
January Board Meeting)

Memory of Frank Mazur
Memory of Frank Mazur

Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn
Knapschaefer

Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn
Knapschaefer

Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Robert E. Davis

Grand Total:

AMOUNT:

$50.00
$100.00
$20.00
$50.00

$25.00
$500.00
$100.00

$20.33
$39.59

$10.00
$39.59

$25.00
$50.00
$50.00

$70.00

$11.13
$100.00

$11,732.81
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